## PATENT ASSIGNMENT

# Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE: NEW ASSIGNMENT

NATURE OF CONVEYANCE: ASSIGNMENT

#### **CONVEYING PARTY DATA**

Name	Execution Date
Jack D. White, Jr.	06/03/1991

## **RECEIVING PARTY DATA**

Name:	Dayco Products, Inc.
Street Address:	One Prestige Place
City:	Miamisburg
State/Country:	ОНЮ
Postal Code:	45342

## PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number
Patent Number:	5447476

#### **CORRESPONDENCE DATA**

Fax Number: (937)443-6635

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.

Phone: 937-443-6600

Email: IPDocket@ThompsonHine.com

Correspondent Name: Susan M. Oiler, Esq. Address Line 1: P.O. Box 8801

Address Line 4: Dayton, OHIO 45401-8801

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER: 444407-00124-D2 / AMI

NAME OF SUBMITTER: Susan M. Oiler

Total Attachments: 1

source=Assignment\_US\_5447476\_444407-00124-D2#page1.tif

OP \$40.00 544747

PATENT REEL: 026643 FRAME: 0328

MS786 MX 109

SOLE Docket No. 90-41

#### ASSIGNMENT OF APPLICATION FOR PATENT

WHEREAS, I Jack D. White, Jr., a citizen of the United States of America, a resident of Springfield, in the County of Greene, and State of Missouri, have invented certain new and useful improvements in:

BELT CONSTRUCTION, THE COMBINATION OF THE BELT CONSTRUCTION AND A PULLEY AND METHODS OF MAKING THE SAME

for which I am about to make application for Letters Patent of the United States, the said application having been executed by me of even date herewith; and

WHEREAS, DAYCO PRODUCTS, INC., a corporation of Delaware having an office at Dayton, Ohio, is desirous of acquiring the entire right, title and interest therein.

NOW, THEREFORE, in consideration of the sum of One Dollar (\$1.00) and other valuable consideration to me in hand paid, the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, I do hereby sell, assign and transfer unto DAYCO PRODUCTS, INC., its successors and assigns, the entire right, title and interest in and to the said application and the invention therein contained, and any Letters Patent that may be issued thereon in the United States and foreign countries, and all reissues, extensions, renewals, divisions and continuations thereof, to the full end of the term or terms for which said Letters Patent may be issued, the same to be held and enjoyed by DAYCO PRODUCTS, INC., its successors and assigns, the same as it would have been held and enjoyed by me if this assignment and sale had not been made.

I hereby authorize and request the Patent Office officials in the United States and foreign countries to issue all such Letters Patent to DAYCO PRODUCTS, INC., in accordance with this instrument of assignment. I further agree that I, my executors and administrators, will execute and deliver to DAYCO PRODUCTS, INC., its successors and assigns, any further documents or instruments, and do any and all further acts necessary to file applications, to vest or record title, or to obtain or enforce said inventions in the United States or any foreign country.

Executed this 3rd day of June, 1991.

Joch D. White, Jr. (L.S.)

State of Missouri)

SS:

County of Greene )

Before me personally appeared Jack D. White, Jr. and acknowledged the foregoing instrument to be his free act and deed this 3rd day of June , 1991.

SEAL

RECORDED
PATENT & TRADEMARK OFFICE

JUN 18 91

Notary Public
Sandra Lindsey, Notary Public
County of Greene, State of Missouri

County of Greene, State of Missouri My Commission Expires May 17, 1995

PATENT

REEL: 026643 FRAME: 0329

RECORDED: 07/25/2011